Route #85 CENTRAL

Garage(s)/Run Numbers

ForestGlen/F001-F030
Block/F031-F040
PTO/F041-FO70

Terminals/Destination Signs

Northbound Southbound
Bryn Mawr Harrison

Jeff Pk Cicero/Congress
station station

Fulterton

Schedule Interlocks
#56A
#77
#80
#81
#85A
#91

Hours of Operation

* Terminals Dir
Central/Bryn Mawr to Central/Harrison SB
CentralHarrison to Central/Bryn Mawr  NB

12/13/98

Central 5600W

Jefferson Park
Transit Terminal
Al buses go thru terminal
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Monday-Friday Saturday Sunday/holiday
0351--0100 0353--0100 0353--0100
0432--0138 0432--0138 0432--0138



CENTRAL - route history

10-03-28

06-08-30

08-03-30

01-27-43
10-01-47
11-17-50
05-30-54
08-01-54
03-21-55

12-04-55

11-03-64
04-01-68
01-18-70
02-01-70

12-04-72
01-09-94

09-11-94
08-19-96
04-26-98

Began CHICAGO MOTOR COACH CO bus service from Lexington “Y” via Central-
Lawrence to Long-Higgins-Milwaukee-Lawrence loop

Replaced buses with CHICAGO SURFACE LINES trolley buses from Lexington “Y"” via
Central-Edmunds to Avondale “Y”

Rerouted and extended trolley buses via Central-Goodman-Central to Central-
Milwaukee-Foster loop

Transferred some work from North Ave station to Lawrence station

Route passes to CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY

Rerouted trolley buses via Central to Milwaukee terminal

Transferred Lawrence station portion of work to North Park station

Rerouted trolley buses via Central to Harrison terminal

Began Mon-Fri rush limited-stops motor bus service from Parkside “Y” via
Diversey-Central to Race-Parkside-Lake-Central loop

Extended trolley buses from Milwaukee via Central to Bryn Mawr-Elston-Central loop
except Mon-Fri rush, transferred trolley bus work from North Ave and North Park
stations to Forest Glen station, also transferred North Park station portion of motor
bus work to Forest Glen station

Began operating trolley buses through Forest Glen station yard

Rerouted limited-stops buses via Central to Race-Parkside-Concoran-Central loop
Transferred Kedzie station portion of motor bus work to North Ave station

Replaced trolley buses with motor buses

Rerouted buses via Central-Higgins-Gale-Milwaukee-Jefferson Park station terminal-
Milwaukee-Central, also rerouted Mon-Fri rush buses via Central-Higgins-Gale-
Milwaukee to Jefferson Park terminal, and discontinued limited-stops service
Extended Mon-Fri rush buses to Bryn Mawr/Elston

Extended buses to Harrison/Cicero via Harrison-Laramie-Lexington because of Green
Line closing

Began Night Owl Service adding "N" prefix to route number during owl period
Returned all service to Central-Harrison terminal because of Green Line recpening
Eliminated Night Owl service

#85



